CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32 301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address. Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302	RE Spulling Hourston
TOLL FREE No. 1 800 342 8062 FAX (904) 222 1722	
	C.C. FEE. DISBURSED
NAME	Carp Despirit Security
FIRM	Lid Partnership File
ADDRESS	Foreign Corp File
	() Cert Copy(s)
PHONE ()	Art of Amend File
	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Capilon Tau Dilailiu Danular	C U S
Service: Top Priority Regular One Day Service Two Day Service	Ficililous Name File
To us via Return via	Namo Roservation
	Annual Report/Reinstatemant, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 12, 13, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21
Matter No.: Express Mail No	Reg Agent Service U0/04/245 0110/3 0135 Document Filing ****122.300 ****122.500
State Foo \$ Our \$	
	Driving Record
	_ Document Retrieval
ល	UCC 1 or 3 File
PH 1:52	UCC 11 Search
	UCC 11 Retrieval
	File No 's, Copies
	Courlet Sorvice
	Shipping/Handling
	Phone ()
<u>ч</u> с 9	Top Priority
	Express Mail Prep
55 AUG -4	——— FAX () pgs.
	SUBTOTALS
	FEE
	DISBURSED
1 2 , 64/25	SURCHARGE
	TAX on corporate supplies \$
	SUBTOTAL
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	306101AC
DATE	PREPAIDs
TIME CK No	BALANCE DUE
BY fift	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WALK-IN (77)	Please remit invoice number with payment
	TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from
	Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum Your Capital Connection

٠

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONS

OF

SPITFIRE INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is SPITFIRE INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 603 Monroe Avenue, Cape Canaveral, Fl 32920.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is five hundred (500) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Maxine A. Noel, 217 East Ocean Blvd., Stuart, Fl 34994.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is Rick Schuman, 603 Monroe Avenue, Cape Canaveral, Fl. 32920.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 4th day of August, 1995.

Capital Connection, Inc. Barbara Neeley - President Incorporator CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE FILED FUNSECETIARY OF STATE

95 AUG -4 PH 1:52

HAR OF THE LEASE OF THE CORRECT OF

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Plorida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent and office is: <u>MAXINE M. MUCL</u>

STUDET FL 34994

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORFORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Me her

95000060365 3/14/96 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11:57 AM PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((H9600003641))) TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL IN DEPARTMENT OF STATE 401 OCEAN DR STATE OF FLORIDA SUITE 312 409 EAST GAINES STREET MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-00006194 CONTACT: JOHNNY C RODRIQUEZ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (305) 672-0686 FAX: (305) 672-9110 (((H9600003641))) DOCUMENT TYPE: BASIC AMENDMENT NAME: SPITFIRE INCORPORATED FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000003641 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED DATE REQUESTED: 03/14/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 11:57:35 CERTIFIED COPIES: 0 CERTIF CATE OF STATUS: 0 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX

ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$35.00 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 073171003004 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. ((H95000003641)) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

16

Claypre-V Hunde-



H9600003641

Articles of Amendment Changing Corporate Name From Spitfire Incorporated

to

FILED FILED 5:0 Natural Resource Protection Corporation

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida corporation is Spitfire Incorporated.

Article II, Amendment

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended so that the name of the Corporation is changed from Spitfire Incorporated to Natural Resource Protection Corporation.

Article III. Date Amendment Adopted

The amendment set forth in these Articles of Amendment was adopted on March 14, 1996.

Article IV. Shareholder Approval of Amendment

The amendment set forth in these Articles of Amendment was proposed by the Corporation's Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders by a vote sufficient for approval of the amendment.

The undersigned representative of the Corporation executed these Articles of Amendment on March 14, 1996.

Spitfire Incorporated

La ilieta

Assistant Secertary

American Incorporators, Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 606 Wilmington, DE 19801 (302) 421-5752

H9600003641